OPPONENT SCORE
CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 90- 42
MEMPHIS W 101- 94
NICHOLLS STATE W 108- 54
PRAIRIE VIEW W 104- 28
*MISSISSIPPI STATE W 85- 64
JACKSON STATE W 81- 59
KENT W 178- 75
TULANE W 61- 58
*GEORGIA (#9) 61- 76 L
*KENTUCKY W 62- 52
SMU 68- 81 L
*OLE MISS (#22) W 87- 72
SE LOUISIANA W 77- 56
SOUTHERN W 68- 65
*FLORIDA (#22) 64- 71 L
ARKANSAS (#22) 72- 713 L
LYNN UNIVERSITY W 82- 75
*AUBURN (#25) 65- 71 L
*ARKANSAS (#24) 65- 74 L
*ALABAMA (#15) 60- 86 L
SW LOUISIANA W 93- 43
LAMAR W 68- 61
*VANDERBILT (#11) 56- 78 L
JACKSON STATE W 76- 65
*SOUTH CAROLINA W 78- 62
*TENNESSEE (#5) 75- 88 L
MISSISSIPPI STATE W 85- 63
GEORGIA (#2) W 73- 71
ALABAMA (#13) 70- 86 L
SANTA-BARBARA (NIT) W 77- 73
NORTHWESTERN (NIT) 75- 79 L
ARKANSAS (NIT) W 91- 63

RECORD

ALL GAMES

SEC

HOME

AWAY

NEUTRAL

LOUISIANA

STATE UNIVERSITY

1995-96 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL RESULTS

LEADING AT HALF
TRAILING AT HALF
TIED AT HALF
OVERTIME GAMES

LEADING SCORER

LEADING REBOUNDER

®x m P H A AR A0 xR "R 9 EE a3 Aameon R YogoR"oAa A

TOTAL AVERAGE

RECORD: 21-11, 4- 7 SEC
SITE ATTEND RECORD
H BATON ROUGE 331 1- 0 T GROSS
OT H BATON ROUGE 404 2- 0 T GROSS
H BATON ROUGE 327 3- 0 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE 275 4- 0 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE 751 5- 0 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE 478 6- 0 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE 405 7- 0 E POWELL
A NEW ORLEANS, LA 3,600 8- 0 E POWELL
A ATHENS, GA. 784 8- 1 E POWELL
A LEXINGTON, KY. 150 9- 1 E POWELL
A DALLAS, TEXAS 1,007 9- 2 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE 889 10- 2 E POWELL
A HAMMOND, LA. 684 11- 2 E POWELL
A BATON ROUGE 203 12- 2 T GROSS,P GAY
H BATON ROUGE 676 12- 3 P GAY
H BATON ROUGE 1,342 12- 4 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE 202 13- 4 T GROSS
H BATON ROUGE 1,064 13- 5 P GAY
A FAYETTEVILLE, ARK. 3,317 13- 6 T GROSS
A TUSCALOOSA, ALA. 314 13- 7 K SMITH
H BATON ROUGE 314 14- 7 E POWELL
A BEAUMONT, TEXAS 478 15- 7 E POWELL
H BATON ROUGE 1,184 15- 8 E POWELL
A JACKSON, MISS. 425 16- 8 P GAY
A COLUMBIA, S.C. 623 17- 8 E POWELL
A KNOXVILLE, TENN. 6,897 17- 9 P GAY
N CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 2,917 18- 9 P GAY
N CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 9,872 19- 9 P GAY
N CHATTANOOGA, TENN. 6,622 19-10 E POWELL
OT N AMARILLO, TEXAS 250 20-10 E POWELL
N AMARILLO, TEXAS §50 20-11 E POWELL
N AMARILLO, TEXAS 750 21-11 E POWELL
W L PCT ATTENDANCE #
21 11 656 HOME 14
4 7 364 AWAY 12
10 4 714 NEUTRAL 6
5 583 TOTAL 32
2 667
17 3 .850
8 .333
0 . 000
0 1.000
CUMULATIVE SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 10T TOT
LSU 1141 1283 30 2454
OPPONENTS 970 1169 19 2158

8642
18482
20961
48085

GAY
POWELL
GROSS
GROSS
GROSS
GROSS
POWELL
POWELL
GAY,T GROSS
GROSS,A CIESLAK
POWELL
SMITH
SMITH
GEHRING
GROSS
GROSS
POWELL
GROSS
GROSS
GROSS
GROSS
GAY
POWELL
SMITH

10
12

13
10

14

18

10

12
11

~ v ™ W



3PT)- ---3 PT
PCT  MD-ATT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

FG---
PCT

RECORD:

--FREE THROWS-

21-11,

1995-96 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL STATISTICS
4- 7 SEC

----- REBOUNDS - - - -

PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A

TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS

47.6 34- 92
48.0 38-120
49.8 0- 0
42.8 3- 12
37.3 15- 50
43.0 0- 0
45.9 0- 0
28.3 25- 79
47.7 0- 0
48.3 0- 0
21.2 0- 2
22.2 2- 8
39.4 1- 1
50.0 0o- 0
33.3 1- 4

37.0
31.7
0.0
25.0
30.
0.
0.
31.

o

[=]
o O O O 0O O o o6 o O

65.9 46 55

191 6.0 123 109 11 81 77-
191 6.2 126 102 7 46 72-

211 7.5
106 3.4
62 2.0
101 3.4
93 2.9
47 1.6
106 3.4
63 2.2
26 1.9
5 1.7
33 1.8
14 1.4
3 0.8

6
30
59
20

8
72
16

3

7

20

LsSU GP-GS
ELAINE POWELL 32-31
PIETRA GAY 31-27
TONI GROSS 28-24
KATINA SMITH 31-11
LATASHA DORSEY 31-13
KEIA HOWELL 30- 6
AGA CIESLAK 32-15
STACY SMITH-ELLIOT 29-16
MELODY LORMAND 31-15
CELESTE GEHRING 29- 0
STACEY CARTER 14- 1
ERIKA ERNST 3-0
TOYSHA WALKER 18- 0
ANDREA WILLIAMS 10- 0
LORA STEWART 4- 0
TEAM

LSU 32-32
OPPONENTS 32-32

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
242~ 508
181- 377
147- 295
77- 180
57- 153
40- 93
50- 109
26- 92
31- 65
28- 58
11- 52

2- 9
13- 33
5- 10
2- 6
912-2040
749-1893

44.7 119-368
39.6 128-433

MD-ATT
125- 167
132~ 168

75- 139

27- 39

20- 34

33- 59

18- 28

11- 20

30- 47

21- 38

12- 23

0- 0
4- 8
5- 8
0- 1
513- 779
632- 812

65.9 497 885
65.5 419 780

1383 43.2 492
1199 37.5 390

0 1051-32.8 643
1 996-32.1 532
41 26 27 64- 2 638-22.8 369
56 3 50 52- 0 484-15.6 184
77 1 56 70- 0 612-19.7 149
36 11 14 86- 4 422-14.1 113
34 11 14 77- 2 452-14.1 118
54 0 27 23- 0 532-18.3 88
28 0 22 62- 2 513-16.5 92
21 3 4 34- 0 316-10.9 77
14 2 6 10- 0 144-10.3 34
3 0 1 4- 0 29- 9.7 6
15 0 15 11- 0 204-11.3 31
0 3 3-0 37- 3.7 15
0 1- 0 20- 5.0 5

]
596 75 367 646-11 2456
665 61 330 649-19 2158

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:
OPPONENT TEAM REBOUNDS:
OPPONENT TEAM TURNOVERS;
TECHNICAL FOULS:

LSU 123; OPPONENTS 114

160 --
2

(OFFENSE: 70 DEFENSE: 90)

LSU 5 -- AGA CIESLAK 1, ELAINE POWELL 1, BENCH

3; OPPONENTS

3; BENCH 3



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL STATISTICS
SEC GAMES ONLY
SEC RECORD: 4- 7

TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG

- --FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -
MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A
.5 46- 64 71.9 20 S50 70 6.4 40
.8 42- 53 79.2 18 37 55 5.0 43
.0 14- 31 45.2 26 41 67 6.1 1
.0 10- 14 71.4 14 25 39 3.9 7
.0 8- 13 61.5 8 20 28 2.5 4
4 3- 5 60.0 6 13 19 1.7 18
0 2- 50.0 2 4 6 2.0 4
0 2- 2 100.0 4 12 16 1.8 15
0 15- 21 71.4 11 25 36 3.3 11
0 1- 3 33.3 3 3 6 2.0 1
0 3- 10 30.0 10 12 22 2.2 5
[o] 2- 9 22.2 6 9 15 1.7 1
0 0- 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0
0 0- 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0
29 22 51

44 18 31- 0 380-34.5
41 5 13 30- 1 350-31.8
14 11 11 28- 2 249-22.6
19 0 18 16- 0 176-17.6
14 6 3 31- 1 162-14.7
22 0 19 22- 0 196-17.8
5 0 1 2- 0 37-12.3
18 0 4 5- 0 187-20.8
13 0 4 19- 1 206-18.7
1 0 0 4- 0 33-11.0
10 3 3 32- 3 118-11.8
4 1 1 6- 0 98-10.9
0 0 0 1- 0 5- 5.0
1 0 1 1- 0 3- 3.0
0

12

.1 148- 229
.1 195- 295

64.6 157 274
66.1 157 283

431 39.2 150
440 40.0 158

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--
LSU GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT
ELAINE POWELL 11-11 80- 183 43.7 12- 32 37
PIETRA GAY 11-10 63- 135 46.7 16- 46 34
TONI GROSS 11- 9 49- 101 48.5 0- 0
KATINA SMITH 10- 2 26- 69 37.7 0- 4
AGA CIESLAK 11- 6 18- 39 46.2 0- 0
LATASHA DORSEY 11- 3 13- 47 27.7 5- 17 29.
TOYSHA WALKER 3- 0 3- 8 37.5 1- 1 100.
STACY SMITH-ELLIOT 9- 6 8- 28 28.6 8- 25 32.
MELODY LORMAND 11- 6 8- 15 53.3 0- 0 0.
STACEY CARTER 3-0 3- 12 25.0 0- 1 0.
KEIA HOWELL 10- 2 8- 18 44.4 0- 0 0.
CELESTE GEHRING 9- 0 5- 12 41.7 0- 0 0.
ANDREA WILLIAMS 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.
LORA STEWART 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0~ 1 0.
TEAM
LSU 11-11 284- 670 42.4 42-127 33
OPPONENTS 11-11 277- 645 42.9 45-140 32
DEADBALL REBOUNDS : LSU 29; OPPONENTS 35
OPPONENT TEAM REBOUNDS: 56 -- (OFFENSE:
OPPONENT TEAM TURNOVERS; 1
TECHNICAL FOULS: LSU

23 DEFENSE: 33)

3 -- AGA CIESLAK 1, ELAINE POWELL 1, BENCH

1; OPPONENTS

1; BENCH 1



OPPONENT

FG--- --

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

PCT

MIN-AVG

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

3PT)- ---3 PT
PCT MD-ATT
55.9 2- 9
45.3 5- 18
55.0 2- 10
54.7 2- §
62.7 3- 7
52.7 7- 13
49.2 3- 6
33.9 2- 11
34.4 3- 13
44.3 3- 8
27.6 2- 10
60.8 6- 9
46.4 2- 6
45.5 5- 8
42.1 4- 21
42.2 6- 22
51.6 3- 10
37.9 8- 20
38.6 2- 10
31.9 1- 13
49.2 1- 6
45.6 0- 3
30.2 2- 8
46.6 5- 12
48.2 5- 5
44.3 5- 13
44.8 5- 13
44.3 7- 19
36.9 5- 22
44.6 4- 8
36.8 5- 19
53.8 4- 11

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
17- 0
22- 0
19- 0
22- 0
13- 0
11- 0
15- 1
29- 1
24- 2
18- 0
25- 0
24- 1
19- 0
22- 0
26- 1
23- 0
0

0

0

0

1

200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200

104

SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS

DATE GP-GS
11-24 1- 1
11-25 1- 1
11-29 1- 1
12-01 1- 1
12-04 1- 1
12-16 1- 1
12-20 1-1
12-28 1- 1
1- 4 1-1

1-7 1-1

1-10 1- 1

1-13 1- 1

1-15 1- 1

1-17 1-1

1-21 1-1

1-23 1-1

1-25 1- 1

1-27 1-1

1-31 1- 1

2-4 1-1

2-5 1-1

2-7 1-1

2-10 1-1

2-14 1-1

2-17 1-1

2-22 1-1

3-1 1-1

3-2 1-1

3-3 1-1

3-21 1- 1

3-22 1- 1

3-23 1-1

32-32

11-11

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
38- 68
34- 75
44- 80
41- 175
32- 51
29- 55
31- 63
20- 59
21- 61
27- 61
21- 76
31- 51
32- 69
25- 55
24- 57
27- 64
32- 62
22- 58
27- 70
23~ 72
31- 63
26- 57
19- 63
27- 58
27- 56
31- 70
30- 67
27- 61
24- 65
29~ 65
25- 68
35- 65

912-2040
284- 670

44.7 119-368
42.4 42-127

LSU TOTALS

FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -

MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL
12- 22 54.5 20 33 54 54.0 21 20 2 14
28- 38 73.7 21 26 47 47.0 23 22 0 16
18- 24 75.0 23 38 61 61.0 24 15 1 14
20- 31 64.5 21 37 58 58.0 26 13 4 18
18- 23 78.3 7 31 38 38.0 15 30 1 16
16- 28 57.1 8 29 37 37.0 18 18 2 1S
13- 22 59.1 13 33 46 46.0 21 27 4 11
19- 24 79.2 15 26 41 41.0 9 21 1 12
16- 22 72.7 10 25 35 35.0 10 18 0

5- 10 50.0 12 30 42 42.0 16 15 4

24- 32 75.0 26 35 61 61.0 6 31 3 8
19- 24 79.2 9 28 37 37.0 18 16 3 5
11- 18 61.1 15 31 46 46.0 13 20 1 17
13- 22 59.1 13 32 45 45.0 15 20 3 7
12- 21 S57.1 15 32 47 47.0 17 26 2 8
12- 17 70.6 14 24 38 38.0 21 10 1 3
15- 24 62.5 16 21 37 37.0 22 21 3 13
13- 19 68.4 13 26 39 39.0 17 12 4 6

9- 18 50.0 21 15 36 36.0 13 14 5 5
13- 24 54.2 22 22 44 44.0 6 22 3 13
30- 50 60.0 23 36 59 59.0 17 19 7 21
16- 25 64.0 14 31 45 45.0 9 29 3 17
16- 32 50.0 24 25 49 49.0 14 19 4 14
17- 21 81.0 14 25 39 39.0 18 12 1 6
19- 22 86.4 16 20 36 36.0 14 22 0 12

8- 14 57.1 8 20 28 28.0 10 12 2 9
20- 29 69.0 18 38 56 56.0 17 18 3 12
12- 26 46.2 15 23 38 38.0 11 17 4 8
17- 28 60.7 14 21 35 35.0 11 11 2 12
15- 20 75.0 10 21 31 31.0 11 22 0 14
20- 28 71.4 15 27 42 42.0 8 13 0 15
17- 21 81.0 12 24 36 36.0 21 11 2 18
513- 779 65.9 497 885 1383 43.2 492 596 75 367
148- 229 64.6 157 274 431 39.2 150 206 28 96



OPPONENT

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

SEASON TOTALS

11-24
11-25
11-29
12-01
12-04
12-16
12-20
12-28
1- 4
1- 7
1-10
1-13
1-15
1-17
1-21
1-23
1-25
1-27
1-31
2- 4

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
OPPONENT TOTALS

0
3
0
1
18- 0
29- 0
26- 1
17- 0
20- 0
14- 0
23- 0
20- 0
16- 0
17- 0
21- 1
16- 0
20- 1
18- 0
16- 0
23- 1
31- 3
20- 1
24- 1
17- 1
19- 1
0

1

2

0

0

1

0

MIN-AVG

200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
200-200
225-225
200-200
200-200

58.
76.
52.

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS----

GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL
1- 1 12- 55 21.8 2- 10 20.0 16- 22 72.7 10 16 26 26.0 2 24 1 6
1- 1 32- 66 48.5 $5- 14 35.7 25- 33 75.8 16 30 46 46.0 9 30 0 12
1-1 20- 66 30.3 4- 26 15.4 10- 16 62.5 11 16 27 27.0 6 21 0 5
1- 1 10- 58 17.2 3- 17 17.6 5- 7 71.4 12 19 31 31.0 5 30 2 7
1- 1 25~ 72 34.7 7- 24 29.2 7- 12 58.3 19 14 33 33.0 10 27 0 15
1- 1 22- 60 36.7 1- 8 12.5 14- 22 63.6 14 24 38 38.0 12 25 2 9
1- 1 24- 61 39.3 6- 20 30.0 21- 28 75.0 10 27 37 37.0 19 28 1 16
1- 1 18- S0 36.0 2- 10 20.0 20- 34 658.8 13 27 40 40.0 10 22 1 15
1- 1 26- 60 43.3 2- 13 15.4 22- 27 81.5 12 36 48 48.0 16 20 7 12
1- 1 19- 58 32.8 4- 17 23.5 10- 13 76.9 12 25 37 37.0 13 15 1 4
1- 1 30- 74 40.5 4- 14 28.6 17- 26 65.4 16 34 50 50.0 17 23 0 16
1-1 28- 65 43.1 6- 15 40.0 10- 23 43.5 16 14 30 30.0 13 11 1 1n
1- 1 20- 49 40.8 2- 11 18.2 14- 32 43.8 7 23 30 30.0 14 28 2 13
1- 1 25- 65 38.5 5- 18 27.8 10- 21 47.6 14 23 37 37.0 10 13 1 17
1- 1 27- 71 38.0 3- 11 27.3 14- 24 58.3 21 24 45 45.0 17 18 1 14
1- 1 30- 56 653.6 3- 13 23.1 10- 17 658.8 7 25 32 32.0 18 11 1 4
1- 1 29- 67 43.3 3- 15 20.0 14- 18 77.8 20 20 40 40.0 19 20 3 12
1- 1 26- 56 46.4 3- 9 33.3 16- 26 61.5 11 28 39 39.0 15 10 3 6
1- 1 23- 41 56.1 5- 8 62.5 23- 38 60.5 9 27 36 36.0 11 20 3 4
1- 1 25- 57 43.9 6- 10 60.0 30- 39 76.9 18 38 56 56.0 21 30 6 12
1- 1 14- 57 24.6 4- 18 22.2 11- 18 61.1 12 21 33 33.0 6 29 0 13
1-1 20- 61 32.8 3- 14 21.4 18- 32 56.3 18 22 40 40.0 8 26 0 16
1- 1 28- 61 45.9 3- 10 30.0 19- 30 63.3 15 30 45 45.0 14 17 6 11
1- 1 23- 58 39.7 2- 6 33.3 17- 28 60.7 17 22 39 39.0 13 16 3 8
1- 1 21- 48 43.8 3- 17 17.6 17- 26 65.4 10 15 25 25.0 8 23 3 13
1- 1 29- 56 51.8 3- 6 50.0 27- 37 73.0 14 32 46 46.0 20 19 3 9
1- 1 23- 67 34.3 3- 14 21.4 14- 30 46.7 18 26 44 44.0 6 20 5 10
1-1 25- 62 40.3 7- 15 46.7 14- 23 60.9 15 28 43 43.0 14 20 3 6
1- 1 31- 55 656.4 9- 13 69.2 15- 22 68.2 9 33 42 42.0 17 16 1 9
1- 1 24- 63 38.1 5- 12 41.7 20- 25 80.0 11 14 25 25.0 19 1 11
1- 1 23- 50 46.0 6- 14 42.9 27- 35 77.1 6 27 33 33.0 14 0 8
1- 1 17- 48 35.4 4- 11 36.4 25- 28 89.3 6 20 26 26.0 14 20 0 6

32-32 749-1893 39.6 128-433 29.6 532- 812 65.5 419 780 1199 37.5 390 665 61 330

11-11 277- 645 42.9 45-140 32.1 195- 295 66.1 157 283 440 40.0 158 210 34 111

SEC TOTALS



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
LATASHA DORSEY

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS----
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 1 4- 0 16-16.0 0 0.0
MEMPHIS 11-25 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 0 1 1.0 2 2 0 0 1i-0 10-10.0 4 4.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 3 2 0 1 3-0 13-13.0 2 2.0
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 0 3- 8 37.5 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 0 1 1 1.0 4 3 0 3 1- 0 19-19.0 8 8.0
MISSISSIPPI 12-04 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 2 1- 0 13-13.0 0 0.0
JACKSON STAT 12-16 1- 0 3- 4 75.0 1- 1 100.0 1- 5 20.0 0 3 3 3.0 2 S 0 1 4- 0 20-20.0 8 8.0
KENT 12-20 1- 0 0- 3 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 .0 0 0 0 0.0 2 5 0 1 2- 0 9- 9.0 0 0.0
TULANE 12-28 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0 0- 0 .0 0 1 1 1.0 1] 4 0 1 2- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
GEORGIA (#9) 1- 4 1- 0 0- 4 0.0 0- 2 0 1- 2 50.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 ] 0 2- 0 13-13.0 1 1.0
KENTUCKY 1-7 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 0 2 0 1 1- 0 9- 9.0 3 3.0
SMU 1-10 1- 0 0- 5 0.0 0~ 2 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 3 3 3.0 0 2 0 1 2- 0 13-13.0 1 1.0
OLE MISS (#2 1-13 1- 0 5- 7 71.4 2- 2 100.0 2- 2 100.0 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 ] 0- 0 14-14.0 14 14.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 1 3- 6 50.0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2 5 7 7.0 S 5 0 6 3-0 33-33.0 7 7.0
FLORIDA (#22 1-21 1- 1 0- 2 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 2 4 0 1 2- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 0 0- 3 0.0 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 2 4 0 1 1- 0 21-21.0 4 4.0
AUBURN (#25) 1-27 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 1 0.0 0- ] 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 2 0 0 1 1- 0 23-23.0 4 4.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 0 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 ] 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 1 4- 0 16-16.0 [ 0.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 3- 10 30.0 1- 5 20.0 0- 1 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 3 3 0 ) 1- 0 20-20.0 7 7.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1-1 4- 10 40.0 0- 1 0.0 2- 3 66.7 3 2 5 5.0 1 0 1 S 2- 0 19-19.0 10 10.0
LAMAR 2- 7 1-1 1- 2 50.0 0- 1 0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 1 3- 0 15-15.0 2 2.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-10 1- 0 1- 7 14.3 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 5 1 0 4 3-0 16-16.0 3 3.0
JACKSON STAT 2-14 1- 1 2- 6 33.3 0~ 1 0 1- 3 33.3 2 1 3 3.0 5 1 o] 2 2- 0 33-33.0 5 5.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-17 1- 1 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0 0- 0 .0 0 4 4 4.0 2 6 0 3 4- 0 33-33.0 ] 0.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 1 1- S 20.0 0- 2 0 0- 0 .0 0 1 1 1.0 2 3 0 1 3- 0 29-29.0 2 2.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-1 6- 10 60.0 2- 2 100.0 2- 3 66.7 1 3 4 4.0 3 7 0 4 3- 0 27-27.0 16 16.0
GEORGIA (#2) 3- 2 1-1 5- 8 62.5 3- 5 60.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 3 0 1 2-0 38-38.0 13 13.0
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 1 2- 5 40.0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 0 2 3-0 31-31.0 6 6.0
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 1 4- 44 .4 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 4 0 4 3-0 29-29.0 10 10.0
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 1 3- 10 30.0 1- 6 16.7 2- 2 100.0 1 3 4 4.0 3 4 0 2 4- 0 29-29.0 9 9.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 1 4- 7 57.1 0- 1 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 1 1 1.0 3 2 0 0 2- 0 25-25.0 10 10.0
SEASON TOTALS 31-13 67- 153 37.3 15- 50 30.0 20- 34 658.8 20 42 62 2.0 59 77 1 56 70- 0 612-19.7 149 4.8

SEC TOTALS 11- 3 13- 47 27.7 5- 17 29.4 3- S 60.0 6 13 19 1.7 18 22 6 19 22- 0 196-17.8 34 3.1



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
PIETRA GAY

3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS-
PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT

----- REBOUNDS - - - -
PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
RUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

NN ;WY WY

[
o

A B e B R WU WWw O O N R N W

23-23.0
41-41.
26-26.
22-22.
39-39.
36-36.
31-31.

20-20

w
N
t
W
[
0O 0O 0O 0O O © O O 0O 0O 0O O 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0O 0o o0 o0 0o o o o o o o o

20
25
13
21
26
21

6
15
14

6
18
15
21
24
15
19
19
18

SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS

DATE GP-GS
11-24 1- 1
11-25 1- 1
11-29 1- 1
12-01 1- 1
12-04 1- 1
12-16 1- 1
12-20 1- 1
12-28 1- 0
1- 4 1-1

1- 7 1-1

1-13 1- 1

1-15 1- 1

1-17 1- 1

1-21 1-1

1-23 1- 1

1-25 1- 1

1-27 1-1

1-31 1-1

2-4 1-1

2-5 1-0

2-7 1-1

2-10 1-1

2-14 1- 0

2-17 1-0©

2-22 1-1

3-1 1-1

3-2 1-1

3-3 1-1

3-21 1-1

3-22 1-1

3-23 1-1

31-27

11-10

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
8- 12
6~ 12
4- 8
8- 10
8- 13
7- 12
3- 8
3- 16
5- 15
3- 10
5- 9
4- 9
7- 12
8- 19
6- 13
6- 10
6- 13
6- 14
0-
3-
3-
2-
9- 14
8- 10
12- 22
9- 18
8- 16
6- 15
6- 20
6- 17
6- 10
181- 377
63~ 135

66.7 1- 3 33.3 3- 3 100.0 4 2 6 6.0
50.0 0- 5 0.0 13- 13 100.0 4 4 8 8.0
50.0 0- 1 0.0 5- 5 100.0 5 7 12 12.0
80.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 6 83.3 6 4 10 10.0
61.5 0- 2 0.0 10- 11 90.9 2 8 10 10.0
58.3 1- 2 50.0 6- 10 60.0 1 7 8 8.0
37.5 0- 0 0.0 0- 3 0.0 1 6 7 7.0
18.8 0- 2 0.0 9- 10 90.0 4 5 9 9.0
33.3 i1- 4 25.0 3- 5 60.0 1 6 7 7.0
30.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 7 2 9 9.0
55.6 0- 2 0.0 8- 9 88.9 1 2 3 3.0
44 .4 1- 2 50.0 6- 8 75.0 1 6 7 7.0
58.3 1- 2 50.0 6- 7 85.7 0 7 7 7.0
42.1 2- 10 20.0 6- 10 60.0 2 7 9 9.0
46.2 1- 4 25.0 2- 3 66.7 2 4 6 6.0
60.0 1- 2 50.0 6- 8 75.0 1 7 8 8.0
46.2 3- 6 50.0 4- 6 66.7 2 3 5 5.0
42.9 2- 5 40.0 4- 4 100.0 1 1 2 2.0

0.0 0- 3 .0 0- [ 0.0 0 1 1 1.0
60.0 0- 2 .0 0- [ 0.0 2 3 5 5.0
60.0 0- 0 .0 2- 4 50.0 0 2 2 2.0
40.0 0- 1 .0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0
64.3 1- 1 100.0 8- 8 100.0 1 3 4 4.0
80.0 4- 4 100.0 7- 8 87.5 1 2 3 3.0
54.5 4- 8 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0
50.0 3- 9 33.3 5- 6 83.3 3 7 10 10.0
50.0 3- 9 33.3 5- 7 71.4 2 5 7 7.0
40.0 2- 10 20.0 4- 4 100.0 0 5 5 5.0
30.0 2- 6 33.3 1- 4 25.0 2 6 8 8.0
35.3 3- 9 33.3 0- 2 0.0 1 1 2 2.0
60.0 2- 5 40.0 4- 4 100.0 0 S 5 5.0
48.0 38-120 31.7 132- 168 78.6 58 133 191 6.2
46.7 16- 46 34.8 42- 53 79.2 18 37 55 5.0



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
ELAINE POWELL

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - --
GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

A TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

11-24
11-25
11-29
12-01
12-04
12-16
12-20
12-28
1- 4
1- 7
1-10
1-13
1-15
1-17
1-21
1-23
1-25
1-27
1-31
2- 4
2- §
2- 7
2-10
2-14
2-17
2-22
3-1
3- 2
3- 3
3-21
3-22
3-23

1- 1 7- 12 58.3 0- 1 0 3- 4 75.0 4 5 9 9.0
1- 1 3- 6 50.0 0- 2 4] 0- 0 0.0 2 2 4 4.0
i-1 10- 19 52.6 0- 2 0.0 2- 3 66.7 4 3 7 7.0
1-1 10- 18 55.6 1- 1 100.0 2- 4 50.0 1 1 2 2.0
1- 1 10- 13 76.9 0- 0 0.0 3- 5 60.0 0 4 4 4.0
1- 1 6- 14 42.9 0- 2 0.0 4- 5 80.0 1 4 5 5.0
1- 1 10- 18 55.6 2- 2 100.0 3- 5 60.0 1 3 4 4.0
1- 1 8- 15 53.3 2- 4 50.0 3- 4 75.0 1 7 8 8.0
1- 1 9- 20 45.0 2- 5 40.0 7- 9 77.8 1 5 6 6.0
1- 1 12- 21 57.1 1- 2 50.0 3- 4 75.0 1 9 10 10.0
1- 1 10- 23 43.5 2- 5§ 40.0 11- 11 100.0 1 6 7 7.0
1- 1 9- 16 56.3 4- 5 80.0 4- 4 100.0 1 5 .0
1-1 8- 17 47.1 0- 1 0.0 0- 3 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1-1 3- 7 42.9 3- 3 100.0 3- 5 60.0 1 5 6 6.0
1- 1 3- 13 23.1 0- 4 0.0 1- 4 25.0 3 10 13 13.0
1-1 7- 16 43.8 2- 6 33.3 3- 4 75.0 2 8 10 10.0
1- 1 8- 13 61.5 1- 4 25.0 3- 8 37.5 3 2 5 5.0
1- 1 5- 15 33.3 2- 6 33.3 3- 4 75.0 [ 3 3 3.0
1- 1 8- 18 44.4 0- 4 0 0- 0 0.0 5 2 7 7.0
1- 1 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0 0- 0 0.0 [ ] 0 0.0
1- 0 5- 7 71.4 0- 0 0 4- 4 100.0 1 4 5 5.0
1- 1 10- 17 658.8 0- 0 0 3- 4 75.0 1 7 8 8.0
1- 1 6- 22 27.3 1- 2 50.0 11- 16 68.8 4 4 8 8.0
1- 1 8- 16 50.0 4- 8 50.0 2- 2 100.0 2 ) 7 7.0
1-1 11- 20 655.0 1- 1 100.0 9- 10 90.0 3 7 10 10.0
1- 1 7- 23 30.4 1- 3 33.3 5- 8 62.5 2 1 3 3.0
1- 1 3- 9 33.3 0- 2 0.0 4- 5 80.0 1 3 4 4.0
1- 1 7- 16 43.8 1- S 20.0 2~ 4 50.0 1 3 4 4.0
1- 1 7- 24 29.2 1- 6 16.7 7- 7 100.0 3 4 7 7.0
1- 1 11- 19 57.9 2- 2 100.0 7- 7 100.0 1 5 6 6.0
1- 1 11- 25 44.0 1- 4 25.0 9~ 10 90.0 2 7 9 9.0
1- 1 10- 14 71.4 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 1 3 4 4.0

38-38

33.

SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS

32-31 242- 508 47.6 34- 92 37.0 125- 167 74.9 54 137 191 6.
11-11 80- 183 43.7 12- 32 37.5 46- 64 71.9 20 50 70 6.4

o

1051-32.
380-34.



OPPONENT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
STACY SMITH-ELLIOTT

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - ---
GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT  MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
MISSISSIPPI
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

11-25
11-29
12-01
12-04
12-16
12-20
12-28
1- 4
1- 7
1-10
1-15
1-17
1-21
1-23
1-25
1-27
1-31
2- 4
2- 5

1- 1 1- 2 50.0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0
1- 1 4- 9 44.4 4- 9 44.4 0- 2 0.0 2 0 2 2.0
1- 1 2- 3 66.7 2- 3 66.7 1- 2 50.0 0 5 5 5.0
1- 1 1- 3 33.3 1- 3 33.3 2- 2 100.0 1 3 4 4.0
1-1 3- 5 60.0 3- 4 75.0 0- 0 0.0 2 6 8 8.0
1- 1 4- 7 57.1 4- 6 66.7 1- 2 50.0 [ 1 1 1.0
1- 1 1- 5 20.0 1- 3 33.3 0- 1 0.0 [ 4 4 4.0
1- 1 0- 5 0.0 0- 4 0 0- 0 0.0 1 4 S 5.0
1- 1 0- 2 0.0 0- 2 ] 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0
1- 1 1- 4 25.0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0
1- 1 0- 4 0.0 0- 3 0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0
1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0 2- 2 100.0 0 0 0 0.0
i- 0 1- 3 33.3 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0
1- 0 2- 7 28.6 2- 6 33.3 0- 0 0 1 2 3 3.0
1- 1 3- 9 33.3 3- 9 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 1 1- 3 33.3 1- 3 33.3 1- 2 50.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 1 2- 6 33.3 2- 6 33.3 2- 2 100.0 0 3 3 3.0
1- 1 0- 2 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- o] 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 1 0- 2 0.0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [ 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 2 2 2.0
1- 0 0- 4 0.0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [ 1 1 1.0
1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 ] 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0
1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1- 0 0- [ 0.0 - 0 0.0 0- [ 0.0 0 0 ¢ 0.0
1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 2 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 [ 0 0.0

[
w w

N O O O 0O O O 0 O 0 O O ® & W o WwN O W o o W
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w

N © O O O O 0O 0O 0 O O O ® d W o W NN O W o o W

SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS



OPPONENT

MD-ATT

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG

PCT MD-ATT

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

PCT MD-ATT

FREE THROWS-

1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
MELODY LORMAND

----- REBOUNDS - - - -

PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
MISSISSIPPI
JACKSON STAT
KENT

TULANE
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

11-24
11-25
11-29
12-01
12-04
12-16
12-20
12-28
1- 4
1- 7
1-10
1-13
1-15
1-17
1-21
1-23
1-27
1-31
2- 4
2- 5
2- 7
2-10
2-14
2-17
2-22
3-1
3- 2
3- 3
3-21
3-22
3-23
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SEASON TOTALS

SEC TOTALS



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

AGA CIESLAK
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - - -

OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 1 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- [ 0.0 2 S 7 7.0 0 0 0 1 1- 0 22-22.0 2 2.0
MEMPHIS 11-25 1i- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 S 5§ 5.0 0 1 0 0 5- 1 15-15.0 4 4.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 1 4- 6 66.7 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 15-15.0 10 10.0
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 1 4- S 80.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 o] 1 2- 0 20-20.0 8 8.0
MISSISSIPPI 12-04 1- 1 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [ 1 1 1.0 0 4 1 0 2- 0 10-10.0 2 2.0
JACKSON STAT 12-16 1- 1 2- 6 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 1 0 i- 0 21-21.0 6 6.0
KENT 12-20 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 2 3 5 5.0 1 0 1 1 4- 0 14-14.0 6 6.0
TULANE 12-28 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 4- 0 9- 9.0 4 4.0
GEORGIA (#9) 1- 4 1- 0 4- 5 80.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 5- 1 14-14.0 10 10.0
KENTUCKY 1- 7 1-1 5- 8 62.5 0- 0 0.0 2- 3 66.7 1 5 6 6.0 1 2 1 0 4- 0 27-27.0 12 12.0
SMU 1-10 1- 1 1- 8 12.5 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3 2 5 5.0 ] 4 1 0 3-0 18-18.0 2 2.0
OLE MISS (#2 1-13 1- 1 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 1 1 3-0 15-15.0 1 1.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 1- 7 14.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 4 1 5 5.0 0 2 0 1 3-0 16-16.0 2 2.0
SOUTHERN 1-17 1- 1 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 7 7 7.0 0 1 0 1 0- 0 21-21.0 4 4.0
FLORIDA (#22 1-21 1- 1 3- 3 100.0 0o- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 [] 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 3-0 16-16.0 8 8.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 1 3- S 60.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 2- 0 14-14.0 6 6.0
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1-1 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0 1 3 ] 1 4- 0 20-20.0 4 4.0
AUBURN (#25) 1-27 1- 1 1- 5 20.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 5 6 6.0 0 1 0 1 2- 0 18-18.0 2 2.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 1 1- 4 25.0 0o- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 4 1 5 5.0 0 2 1 0 3- 0 8- 8.0 3 3.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 ] 0 0 0.0 ] ] 1 [ 2- 0 8- 8.0 2 2.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 1 2 3 3.0 0 2 1 0 3-0 16-16.0 6 6.0
LAMAR 2-7 1-0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 3 0 1 1- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-10 1- 0 0- 4 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 1 1 2- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
JACKSON STAT 2-14 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 1- 0 10-10.0 ] 0.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-17 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 3- 0 15-15.0 2 2.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 4 4 4.0 0 2 ] [¢] 2- 0 21-21.0 2 2.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 1 1 1 1 3-0 15-15.0 2 2.0
GEORGIA (#2) 3- 2 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1] 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 3-0 7- 7.0 0 0.0
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 [ 0 0 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [ 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 4 1 5 5.0 0 1 0 1 0- 0 12-12.0 4 4.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 1 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 0 1 0 1 4- 0 11-11.0 4 4.0
SEASON TOTALS 32-15 50- 109 45.9 - 0 0.0 18- 28 64.3 31 62 93 2.9 8 34 11 14 77- 2 452-14.1 118

SEC TOTALS 11- 6 18- 39 46.2 0- 0 0.0 8- 13 61.5 8 20 28 2.5 4 14 6 3 31- 1 162-14.7 44



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
CELESTE GEHRING

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -

OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 0 2 0 0 2- 0 12-12.0 4
MEMPHIS 11-25 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 0 0 0.0 [ 0 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 4 4.
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 2 0 2 2.0 [ 2 0 0 4- 0 13-13.0 5
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 0 1- 6 16.7 0- 0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 3 3 6 6.0 0 1 0 1 2- 0 17-17.0 3
JACKSON STAT 12-16 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- [ 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 6- 6.0 2
KENT 12-20 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1] 0 0 0 0- 0 11-11.0 2
TULANE 12-28 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 1 0 ] 3-0 12-12.0 4
KENTUCKY 1- 7 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 ] 0 0 1- 0 7- 7.0 0

SMU 1-10 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- © 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 2- 0 6- 6.0 2

OLE MISS (#2 1-13 1- ¢ 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 11-11.0 4

SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0 0 2 1 0 3- 0 17-17.0 0
SOUTHERN 1-17 1- 0 1~ 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 ] 2 2.0 0 2 0 (1] 0- 0 5~ 5.0 2
FLORIDA (#22 1-21 1- © 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 [ 0 0- 0 16-16.0 4
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 0 3- 4 75.0 0- o 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 0 0 2-0 23-23.0 6
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1- 0 0- 1 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 [ 0 0- 0 11-11.0 0
AUBURN (#25) 1-27 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 1 0 1- 0 15-15.0 (1]
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 0 0- 1 0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 1 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 1 1.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 [ 0 0 1 0- 0 11-11.0 2

SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 0 2- 5 40.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 5 100.0 3 1 4 4.0 0 2 1 0 0- 0 17-17.0 9 9.0
LAMAR 2-7 1-0 3- 5 60.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 5 60.0 2 7 9 9.0 0 1 0 1 3- 0 20-20.0 9
VANDERBILT ( 2-10 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 2 0 ] 2- 0 19-19.0 0
JACKSON STAT 2-14 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 2- 0 6- 6.0 0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-17 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 4- 4.0 0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 ] 1 1.0 0 0 [ 0 0- 0 7- 7.0 1
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 2 4 4.0 0 0 0 0 2- 0 10-10.0 4 4.
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- © 0.0 0- 2 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 [ 0 0 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 2
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 [ 0 0 1 1- 0 7- 7.0 2
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 6 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 [] ] 0 ] 2- 0 13-13.0 )
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 ¢ 0.0 0 [ 0 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 0
SEASON TOTALS 29- 0 28- 58 48.3 0- 0 0.0 21- 38 55.3 28 35 63 2.2 3 21 3 4 34- 0 316-10.9 77

SEC TOTALS 9- 0 5- 12 41.7 0- 0 0.0 2- 9 22.2 6 9 15 1.7 1 4 1 1 6- 0 98-10.9 12 1.3



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
KATINA SMITH

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS - - --
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 0 2~ S 40.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 2 2.0 0 2 0 2 2-0 14-14.0 4 4.0
MEMPHIS 11-25 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 0- o 0.0 2- 3 66.7 1 3 3.0 0 3 0 1 1- 0 12-12.0 6 6.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 3- 7 42.9 0- 0 0.0 4- 5 80.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 1 1- 0 14-14.0 10 10.0
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 1 5- 11 45.5 0- 1 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 10 11 11.0 3 1 0 2 1- 0 24-24.0 12 12.0
MISSISSIPPI 12-04 1- 0 7- 11 63.6 0- 1 0.0 4- 4 100.0 0 7 7 7.0 i 3 0 3 0- 0 29-29.0 i8 18.0
JACKSON STAT 12-16 1- 1 5- 62.5 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 2 1 1 4 3-0 30-30.0 11 11.0
KENT 12-20 1- 1 4- 50.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 3 3 6 6.0 3 3 0 3 4- 0 20-20.0 10 10.0
TULANE 12-28 1- 1 5- 12 41.7 0- 1 0.0 2- 2 100.0 0 2 2 2.0 1 4 0 2 4- 0 32-32.0 12 12.0
GEORGIA (#9) 1- 4 1- 1 0- 5 .0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 3 3 3.0 0 2 0 0 0-0 24-24.0 1 .0
KENTUCKY 1- 7 1- 0 0- .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 ] 0 0-0 12-12.0 0 0.0
SMU 1-10 1- 0 0- .0 0- 0 0.0 0- ] 0.0 1 [ 1 1.0 0 2 0 0 1- 0 5- 5.0 0 .0
OLE MISS (#2 1-13 1- 0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 [] 0 1- 0 2- 2.0 2 2.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 7- 11 63.6 0- 1 0.0 1- 1 100.0 1 3 4 4.0 1 2 0 2 1- 0 14-14.0 15 15.0
SOUTHERN 1-17 1- 1 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 3 2 0 0 3- 0 9- 9.0 2 2.0
FLORIDA (#22 1-21 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 [ 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1- 0 1- 4 25.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 2 0 2 2.0 0 1 1 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 4 4.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 0 1- 5 20.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 0 3- 0 11-11.0 2 2.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 9- 20 45.0 0- 1 0.0 2- 4 50.0 6 8 14 14.0 0 6 0 3 2- 0 36-36.0 20 20.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 1 2- 7 28.6 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 5 2 7 7.0 3 2 0 1 1- 0 14-14.0 5 5.0
LAMAR 2-7 1-1 3- 6 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 1 3 3.0 0 5 1 6 3- 0 19-19.0 6 6.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-10 1- ¢ 3- 8 37.5 0- 2 0.0 1- 2 50.0 3 1 4 4.0 0 2 0 3 2- 0 16-16.0 7 7.0
JACKSON STAT 2-14 1- 1 0- 4 0.0 0- 1 0.0 1- 2 50.0 ] 0 ¢ 0.0 0 1 0 1 1-0 8- 8.0 1 1.0
SOUTH CAROLI 2-17 1- 1 2- 6 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 o 3 3-0 16-16.0 4 4.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 4- 7 57.1 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 2 1 0 6 4- 0 24-24.0 8 8.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-90 4- 6 66.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 2- 0 15-15.0 8 8.0
GEORGIA (#2) 3- 2 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 2 2.0
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 [ ] 0 1 1- 0 6- 6.0 2 2.0
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- ¢ 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 [ 0 0 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3 2 5 5.0 0 2 0 3 2- 0 26-26.0 2 2.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 1 4- 8 50.0 2- 2 100.0 0- 0 0.0 3 4 7 7.0 4 3 [ 2 4- 0 29-29.0 10 10.0
SEASON TOTALS 31-11 77- 180 42.8 3- 12 25.0 27- 39 69.2 41 65 106 3.4 30 656 3 S0 52- 0 484-15.6 184 5.9

SEC TOTALS 10- 2 26- 69 37.7 0- 4 0.0 10- 14 71.4 14 25 39 3.9 7 19 0 18 16- 0 176-17.6 62 6.2



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS

KEIA HOWELL
-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -- FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT  MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 0 3- 6 50.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 8 62.5 3 2 S 5.0 0 1 0 0 1- 0 14-14.0 11 11.0
MEMPHIS 11-25 1- 1 2- 9 22.2 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 0 2 2.0 2 1 0 1 5- 1 19-19.0 4 4.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 3 3 6 6.0 2 0 0 0 1- 0 11-11.0 6 6.0
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 0 4- 6 66.7 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 5 1 6 6.0 1 3 2 3 1- 0 13-13.0 10 10.0
MISSISSIPPI 12-04 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 2 2 0 1 4- 0 17-17.0 2 2.0
JACKSON STAT 12-16 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 3 2 5 5.0 1 3 0 0 2- 0 16-16.0 4 4.0
KENT 12-20 1-1 3- 4 75.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 3 100.0 2 3 5 5.0 2 1 3 0 3-0 23-23.0 9 9.0
TULANE 12-28 1- 1 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 2 100.0 3 2 5 5.0 1 0 0 0 4- 0 23-23.0 4 4.0
GEORGIA (#9) 1- 4 1-1 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0~ ] 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 0 1 5-1 13-13.0 2 2.0
KENTUCKY 1- 7 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- [ 0.0 1 [ 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 3- 0 6- 6.0 2 2.0
SMU 1-10 1- 0 2- S 40.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 7 57.1 2 7 9 9.0 0 4 ] ] 4- 0 26-26.0 8 8.0
OLE MISS (#2 1-13 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 1 2 2.0 1 1 0 0 3-0 18-18.0 5 5.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 3 4 4.0 0 2 [ [] 4- 0 15-15.0 0 0.0
SOUTHERN 1-17 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- [ 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 3-0 10-10.0 2 2.0
FLORIDA (#22 1-21 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- o] 0.0 1 1 2 2.0 ] 3 0 0 3- 0 11-11.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 1 1 0 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 2 2.0
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 [ 0 0 1- 0 3~ 3.0 0 0.0
AUBURN (#25) 1-27 1- 0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 ¢ 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 2 3 § 5.0 0 1 1 0 2- 0 13-13.0 2 2.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 2- 3 66.7 o- 0 0.0 2- 3 66.7 2 1 3 3.0 0 1 2 0 5- 1 19-19.0 6 6.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 0 5- 5 100.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 4 25.0 1 3 4 4.0 1 1 1 2 3-0 14-14.0 11 11.0
LAMAR 2-7 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- o 0.0 0- 0 .0 3 1 4 4.0 1 1 1 1 2- 0 10-10.0 2 2.0
VANDERBILT ( 2-10 1- 1 0- 4 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 .0 ] 2 2 2.0 0 2 0 1 5-1 16-16.0 0 0.0
TENNESSEE (# 2-22 1- 0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 .0 1 ] 1 1.0 0 0 [ 0 2- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-0 0~ 5 .0 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 2 ) 7 7.0 0 1 0 0 3- 0 10-10.0 2 2.0
GEORGIA (#2) 3- 2 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 2 2 4 4.0 1 2 1 0 4- 0 24-24.0 4 4.0
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 0 3- 4 75.0 0- 0 0.0 2- 4 50.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 1 0 2 3-0 24-24.0 8 8.0
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- 0 0.0 0- 1 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 0 3 0 1 - 0 24-24.0 2 2.0
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 1 0- 3 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 2 2 4 4.0 0 1 0 0 4- 0 14-14.0 3 3.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 1- 0 5- 5.0 2 2.0
SEASON TOTALS 30- 6 40- 93 43.0 0- 0 0.0 33- 59 55.9 46 55 101 3.4 20 36 11 14 86- 4 422-14.1 113 3.8

SEC TOTALS 10- 2 8- 18 44.4 0- 0 0.0 3- 10 30.0 10 12 22 2.2 5 10 3 3 32- 3 118-11.8 19 1.9



OPPONENT

DATE

GP-GS

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
TONI GROSS

3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- --FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS----
PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

TO BLK STL

PF-D

MIN-AVG

PTS

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#9)
KENTUCKY

SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
FLORIDA (#22
ARKANSAS (#2
LYNN UNIVERS
AUBURN (#25)
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
VANDERBILT (
JACKSON STAT
SOUTH CAROLI
TENNESSEE (#
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA (#2)
ALABAMA (#13
SANTA-BARBAR
NORTHWESTERN
ARKANSAS (NI

11-24
11-25
11-29
12-04
1- 4
1- 7
1-10
1-13
1-15
1-17
1-21
1-23
1-25
1-27
1-31
2- 4
2- 5
2- 7
2-10
2-14
2-17
2-22
3-1
3- 2
3- 3
3-21
3-22
3-23

84.6 0- 0 0.0 0- 2 0.0 3 7 10 10.0
50.0 0- 0 0.0 7- 13 53.8 6 8 14 14.0
71.4 0- 0 0.0 0- 0.0 1 5 6 6.0
40.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 50.0 0 4 4 4.0
16.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0 2 2 2.0
66.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 1 [ 1 1.0
28.6 0- 0 0.0 6- 10 60.0 5 7 12 12.0
60.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 8 8 8.0
44 .4 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 2 6 8 8.0
60.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 6 50.0 6 3 9 9.0
57.1 0- o0 0.0 1- 3 33.3 1 3 4 4.0
28.6 0- 0 0.0 7- 10 70.0 6 3 9 9.0
57.1 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 4 4 8 8.0
45.5 0- 0 0.0 2- 3 66.7 3 3 6 6.0
47.4 0- 0 0.0 3- 7 42.9 3 3 6 6.0
50.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 4 5 5.0
60.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 13 38.5 2 1 3 3.0
50.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 6 66.7 2 6 8 8.0
53.8 0- 0 0.0 3- 7 42.9 9 9 18 18.0
44 .4 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 3 6 9 9.0
35.7 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 6 1 7 7.0
62.5 0- 0 0.0 2~ 4 50.0 2 4 6 6.0
36.4 0- 0o 0.0 7- 9 177.8 5 7 12 12.0
33.3 0- 0 0.0 2- 7 28.6 S 6 11 11.0
44 .4 0- 0 0.0 3- 9 33.3 5 4 9 9.0
50.0 0- 0 0.0 4- 4 100.0 3 2 5 5.0

0.0 0- 0 0.0 3- 4 75.0 1 4 5 5.0
60.0 0- © 0.0 3- 5 60.0 1 5 6 6.0

31-31.0
21-21.0
26-26.0
25-25.0
17-17.0
37-37.0
21-21.0
29-29.0
10-10.0
11-11.0
19-19.0
34-34.0
27-27.0
27-27.0
25-25.0
24-24.0
25-25.0
26-26.0
24-24.0
i1-11.0
22-22.0

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

28-24
11- 9

-FG (INCL
MD-ATT
11- 13
13- 26
10- 14

2-
1-
4-
4- 14
6- 10
4- 9
9- 15
4-
2-

12- 21
5- 11
9- 19
1-

3-
5- 10
7- 13
4- 9
5- 14
5- 8
4- 11
4- 12
4- 9
3- 6
0- 3
6- 10
147~ 295
49- 101

638-22.8
249-22.6

369
112



-FG (INCL 3PT)-

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
STACEY CARTER

---3 PT FG---
PCT  MD-ATT

--FREE THROWS-
PCT MD-ATT

----- REBOUNDS - - - -
PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

MIN-AVG

PTS

CHARLESTON S
MEMPHIS
NICHOLLS STA
PRAIRIE VIEW
SMU

OLE MISS (#2
SE LOUISIANA
SOUTHERN
ARKANSAS (#2
ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
LAMAR
MISSISSIPPI
SANTA-BARBAR

11-24
11-25
11-29
12-01
1-10
1-13
1-15
1-17
1-31
2- 4
2- 5
2- 1
3-1
3-21

50.

33.
5.

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

OPPONENT

DATE

---3 PT FG

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
LORA STEWART

MD-ATT

PCT MD-ATT

FREE THROWS-

REBOUNDS- - - -
PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG

MIN-AVG

PTS

ALABAMA (#15
SW LOUISIANA
MISSISSIPPI

ARKANSAS (NI

SEASON TOTALS
SEC TOTALS

GP-GS
1- 0
i- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1i- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1-1
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0

14- 1
3- 0

GP-GS
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0
1- 0
4- 0
1- 0

MD-ATT
1- 3
0- 1
2~ 6
1- 4
1- 9
1- 2
2- 4
0- 7
0- 0
2- 10
1- 4
0- 2
0- 0
0- 0

11- 52
3- 12

-FG (INCL

MD-ATT
0- 1
2- 4
0- 0
0- 1
2- 6
0- 1

TO BLK STL
1 ] 0
1 0 0
1 ] 1
3 0 0
2 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 3
3 1 1
0 0 0
1 0 0
1 1 1
1 0 0
] 0 0
[o] 0 0

14 2 6
1 0 0

TO BLK STL
1 0 1
1 0 0
0 [ 0
0 0 0
2 ] 1



LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
TOYSHA WALKER

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- --FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D  MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON § 11-24 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 ] o 0 0.0 0 [ 0 0 1- 0 6- 6.0 0 0.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 3- 4 175.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 0 1 1- 0 12-12.0 6 6.0
TULANE 12-28 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 ] 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0-0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
SMU 1-10 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 2 3 3.0 0 2 0 1 2- 0 11-11.0 2 2.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 0 0.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-23 1- 0 0- 1 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
LYNN UNIVERS 1-25 1- 0 0- 2 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 2 ] 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0- 0 9- 9.0 0 0.0
AUBURN (#25) 1-27 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 1- 1 100.0 2- 4 50.0 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 ] 0 i- 0 18-18.0 S 5.0
ARKANSAS (#2 1-31 1- 0 0- 1 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 [ 1 0 0 0- 0 7- 7.0 0 0.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 1 4 0 1 1- 0 12-12.0 4 4.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 0 0- 2 .0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 2 2 2.0 5 1 0 2 0- 0 13-13.0 1 1.0
LAMAR 2-7 1-0 0- 1 .0 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 [ 0- 0 4- 4.0 0 0.0
JACKSON STAT 2-14 1- 0 i- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 4] 1- 0 7- 7.0 2 2.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-0 1- 2 50.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 3 6 9 9.0 2 1 0 2 1- 0 24-24.0 2 2.0
ALABAMA (#13 3- 3 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 2- 0 10-10.0 0 0.0
SANTA-BARBAR 3-21 1- 0 2- 4 50.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 1 4 S 5.0 1 3 0 2 0- 0 27-27.0 S 5.0
NORTHWESTERN 3-22 1- 0 1- 2 50.0 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 o 0 0 0.0 1 1 0 0 0- 0 8- 8.0 2 2.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- o 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 2 1 0 4 1- 0 19-19.0 2 2.0
SEASON TOTALS 18- 0 13- 33 39.4 1- 1 100.0 4- 8 S0.0 11 22 33 1.8 20 15 0 15 11- 0 204-11.3 31 1.7
SEC TOTALS 3-0 3- 8 37.5 1- 1 100.0 2- 4 50.0 2 4 6 2.0 4 5 [ 1 2- 0 37-12.3 9 3.0

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
1995-96 GAME-BY-GAME BASKETBALL STATISTICS
ANDREA WILLIAMS

-FG (INCL 3PT)- ---3 PT FG--- -~ FREE THROWS- ----- REBOUNDS- - - -
OPPONENT DATE GP-GS MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT MD-ATT PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG A TO BLK STL PF-D  MIN-AVG PTS AVG
CHARLESTON S 11-24 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 .0 ] 0 1 1.0 0 1 0 1 1- 0 3- 3.0 2 2.0
NICHOLLS STA 11-29 1- 0 1- 1 100.0 0- o 0.0 0- 0 .0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 [ 0 0- 0 2- 2.0 2 2.0
PRAIRIE VIEW 12-01 1- 0 2- 2 100.0 0- © 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 2 0-0 8- 8.0 ) 5.0
SMU 1-10 1- 0 0- 1 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 0 0.0
SE LOUISIANA 1-15 1- 0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 [ 0 0- 0 3- 3.0 ] 0.0
ALABAMA (#15 2- 4 1- 0 0- 2 .0 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1- 0 5- 5.0 0 0.0
SW LOUISIANA 2- 5 1- 0 1- 3 33.3 0- © 0.0 3- 4 75.0 0 6 6 6.0 0 1 0 0 1- 0 10-10.0 5 5.0
LAMAR 2-7 1-0 0- 0 .0 0- © 0.0 0- 0 0.0 [] 0 0 0.0 0 ] 0 [ 0- 0 1- 1.0 0 0.0
MISSISSIPPI 3-1 1-0 0- 0 .0 0- 0 0.0 0- ] 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 ] 1 0 0 0- 0 i- 1.0 ] 0.0
ARKANSAS (NI 3-23 1- 0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 1- 2 50.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0- 0 1- 1.0 1 1.0
SEASON TOTALS 10- 0 5- 10 50.0 0- 0 0.0 5- 8 62.5 0 13 14 1.4 ] 4 0 3 3-0 37- 3.7 15 1.5

SEC TOTALS 1- 0 0- 2 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0- 0 0.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 i- 0 5- 5.0 0



